www.ijcrt.org                                                     © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 7 July 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2407373 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org d162
Design And Implementation Of CMOS Dual Stage
Comparator And Oscillator For Path Delay
Analysis
 Karthiban.S1, Manochandar.T2
PG Scholar/VLSI Design, Assistant Professor/ECE
Surya Group of Institutions-School of Engineering and Technology

www.ijcrt.org                                                     © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 7 July 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2407373 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org d168
REFERENCES
[1] N. -C. Huang, C. -W. Cheng and K. -C. Wu, "Timing Variability-Aware Analysis and Optimization
for Variable-Latency Designs," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, vol.
30, no. 1, pp. 81-94, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2021.3109824.
[2] S. Xu, H. Peng and Y. Tang, "Preview Path Tracking Control With Delay Compensation for
Autonomous Vehicles," in IEEE Transactions on Intelligent Transportation Systems, vol. 22, no. 5, pp.
2979-2989, May 2021, doi: 10.1109/TITS.2020.2978417.
[3] G. Dong, Y. Shen and S. Hu, "On-Chip Localized Surface Plasmon Resonator for 127 GHz Compact
CMOS Oscillator," in IEEE Electron Device Letters, vol. 44, no. 12, pp. 1927-1930, Dec. 2023, doi:
10.1109/LED.2023.3327106.
[4] V. Medina, R. Garvi, E. Gutierrez and L. Hernandez, "A VCO-Based ADC With Inherent Mixing
Capability and Local Oscillator Suppression in 55-nm CMOS," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and
Systems II: Express Briefs, vol. 70, no. 9, pp. 3338-3342, Sept. 2023, doi: 10.1109/TCSII.2023.3276301.
[5] Y. Li, X. Wu, J. Gu, Q. J. Gu, Z. Xu and X. Yu, "A K-Band CMOS Standing Wave Oscillator Using
Digital-Controlled Artificial Dielectric Differential Transmission Lines," in IEEE Microwave and Wireless
Components Letters, vol. 32, no. 10, pp. 1195-1198, Oct. 2022, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2022.3175727
[6] Guo, J.; Cao, P.; Sun, Z.; Xu, B.; Liu, Z.; Yang, J. Novel Prediction Framework for Path Delay
Variation Based on Learning Method. Electronics 2020, 9, 157. https://doi.org/10.3390/electronics9010157
[7] K. Papachatzopoulos and V. Paliouras, "Path-Based Delay Variation Models for Parallel-Prefix
Adders," in IEEE Transactions on Emerging Topics in Computing, vol. 11, no. 3, pp. 689-705, 1 July-Sept.
2023, doi: 10.1109/TETC.2023.3242555.
[8] S. Banerjee, A. Chaudhuri, A. Ning and K. Chakrabarty, "Variation-Aware Delay Fault Testing for
Carbon-Nanotube FET Circuits," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems,
vol. 29, no. 2, pp. 409-422, Feb. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2020.3045417.
[9] P. K. Javvaji and S. Tragoudas, "On the Sensitization Probability of a Critical Path Considering
Process Variations and Path Correlations," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI)
Systems, vol. 27, no. 5, pp. 1196-1205, May 2019, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2019.2893844.
[10] T. S. Sandhu and K. El-Sankary, "Supply-Insensitive Digitally Controlled Delay Lines for 3-D IC
Clock Synchronization Architectures," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI)
Systems, vol. 27, no. 6, pp. 1480-1484, June 2019, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2019.2894104.
[11] L. Tomasin, P. Andreani, G. Boi, F. Padovan and A. Bevilacqua, "A 12-GHz Reconfigurable
Multicore CMOS DCO, With a Time-Variant Analysis of the Impact of Reconfiguration Switches on
Phase Noise," in IEEE Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 57, no. 9, pp. 2802-2811, Sept. 2022, doi:
10.1109/JSSC.2022.3167109.
[12] K. Ying and H. Gao, "A 25% Tuning Range 7.5–9.4 GHz Oscillator With 194 FoMT and 400 kHz 1/f₃
Corner in 40nm CMOS Technology," in IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 6351-6356, 2023, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3237488.
[13] X. Wu, Y. Li, L. Cai, X. Yu, Z. Xu and J. Gu, "A Continuous K-Band Phase Shifter Based on
Injection-Locked Dual Voltage-Controlled Oscillators," in IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components
Letters, vol. 32, no. 9, pp. 1067-1070, Sept. 2022, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2022.3166798
[14] K. Guo, C. H. Chan and D. Zhao, "Analysis and Design of a 0.3-THz Signal Generator Using an
Oscillator-Doubler Architecture in 40-nm CMOS," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems I:
Regular Papers, vol. 69, no. 6, pp. 2284-2296, June 2022, doi: 10.1109/TCSI.2022.3152050.
P. Mukim et al., "Characterization of Noise in CMOS Ring Oscillators at Cryogenic Temperatures," in
IEEE Electron Device Letters, vol. 44, no. 9, pp. 1547-1550, Sept. 2023, doi: 10.1109/LED.2023.3294722